Ma				
Ass Dir	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT ONLY Patent an	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
Ale	8 <u>96</u>			
Ple:				
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Yusuke FUJIWARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving part TOYOTA JIDOSHA K. KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-CH	ABUSHIKI YOTA-SHI,
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐Yes ☐	3
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 13/876,230 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No. ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	C.	Title of Application: VEHICLE OCCUPANT	KNEE PROTECTION APPARA	<u>rus</u>
5 .		me and address of party to whom correspondence accrning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent	involved: 1
	N	ame: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the am	No. 15-0461 the bunt of \$40.00.
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any u deposit account number 15-0461.	nderpayment to
9.	To ori, Jan Ro	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information ginal document. The best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information and the foregoing information for the foregoing in	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a Date: <u>April 12, 2013</u>	true copy of the

PATENT

REEL: 030212 FRAME: 0556

				A	ASSIGNM	ENT					Chorten Constant
		(1)	Yusuke l		VARA						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)				1
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)			·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conto each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to over to						onsideration paid transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOT	√ ЛD(OSHA KABUS	нікі	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)									
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successor the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as dinvention, and in all applications for patent including any and all providivisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inv							cs as define all provision and all Lett the invention	ed in 35 U.S nal, non-prov ers Patent, c	.Ç. §100, in the visional, .xicusions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	VEHICL	E OC	CUPANT KNI	EE PR	OTECTIO	N APP <u>A</u> I	LATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		PCT/IB2	011/0	002251						
	Application Number	(Aitor	ney Docke	No.	156896	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
			ich the unc n date here			ехеси	ted an app	lication fo	or patent In	the United	Sates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	1/10	rch	2 <u>6, 2013</u>						
	Application	` -						~ ^ ^			7
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)			n Scrial Numbe	er <u>1</u>	3/8/6,2	230			1
	filed applications	filed	April 1	2, 2	2013		ango, ang ana				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identifice	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention; ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees licetion or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby action of this document.	and any to executive to executive to execute to execute to execute to perform the performance of the executed to execute the executed to execute the executed to execute the e	y patent(s) deem nece ite all pape ereof, or ar ing evidenc the all pape vention for requests the as Assigne , and will in gas and leg the firm of ble in orde;	issuing ssary. rs neces y page e and g rs and Protec mative the As a Direct of the ot exe gal rep OLIFF r to co	g thereon, and sessary in connent or reissue a going forward i documents an etion of Industric acts which masignee, ector of Patenthe entire interecute, any agreementatives. F & BERRIDGE omply with the	also to ection upplica with s id perf rial Pro lay be s to iss st, and ements , PLC t	with any ition based uch interferorm any acoperty or some easy and a covenant in conflict in conflict power of the Unit	interferent thereon, tenenes, twhich timilar agi to obtain, d all Lette s that he let herewill to insert c ed States	ssignments for the involute may be necements, maintain of the series full right, and agree on this sessig Patent and	in connections be declared to the confirm by of the United to to convey the that this against any its gament any its convey the conv	or with such coloroning occoperate with nucction with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	_			opposi	te the und	Jersigned بدرانک برس	(namę(s). Turwo	ro .	
Date	March 26, 2013				tor Signature	. 20/	1 20a	-		/ -	(SEAL)
Date					or premiors	-					(SEAL)
Date					tor Signature						(SEAL)
Date					tor Signature						(SEAL)
Date	——————————————————————————————————————				tor Signature						(SEAL)
Date					tor Signature						SEAL)
Date					tor Signature						(SEAL)
Date					tor Signature						
neither,	This assignment should prefitten it should be signed before	crably b re at leas	e signed be a two witn	fore: (esses v	who also sign l	nere:	.	u.s.a. (b) a U.S. C	Consul if out	side the U.S.A. If
Date	March 26, 2013				Witness		A	my to	- A 1/2	mys	
Date	March 26, 2013				Witness		Osan	~ (Z	Thous	allow	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 030212 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 04/12/2013